
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Monday, May 14, 2018, 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Room G-9 
 

Agenda 
 
 

Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of April 2018 Meeting Minutes 
 
Treasurer’s Report, Secretary’s Report and Business Items 
1.Treasurer’s Report 
2.Secretary’s Report 
 
Brief Community Announcements and Presentations 
1.Honorable Jack Evans, Council Member Ward 2, DC Council, jevans@dccouncil.us 202.724.8058 
2.Mayor’s Community Liaison’s Report, Richard Livingstone, Mayor’s Community Liaison for Ward 2, 
Richard.Livingstone@dc.gov 202.805.7122 
3.Metropolitan Police Department Report, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, First District, Metropolitan Police 
Department, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov 202.903.4123 
4.Downtown DC BID, Ebony Walton, ebony@downtowndc.com 202.661.7593 
5.DC “Second Chance”, DC Youth Challenge Program, Capital Guardian Youth Challenge Academy,  
Starting July 15, 2018, Raynald Blackwell, Vinetra Schwartz, Vinetra.Schwartz@dc.gov 202.730.1579 
6.Resolution in Support of Protection of Tips, DC Ballot Initiative Measure No 77, 
DC Min Wage Amendment Act 2017, Initiative 77 on DC Primary Ballot of June 19, 2018 
Kevin Wrege, Pulse Advocacy, Kevinwrege@gmail.com 202.253.4929 
7.Chinatown Community Festival and Chinatown Park, 500 I Street NW, Lanting Qin, Community 
Outreach Specialist, Mayor’s Office of Asian and Pacific Islander Affairs, Lanting.Qin@dc.gov 
202.727.3756 
 
Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration (ABRA) 
1.ABRA-109673, Moxy Hotel,1011 K Street NW, Retailer’s Class “C” Hotel 
Michael Fonseca, Mfonseca@malliosobrien.com 202.625.7700 
2.ABRA-      , Conrad Hotel-City Center, 950 New York Avenue NW, Retailer’s Class “C” Hotel 
Courtney Miller Courtney.Miller@hines.com 202.942.7880 
Rod Woodson Rod.Woodson@hklaw.com 202.457.7138 
 
 



District Department of Transportation (DDOT) 
1.Renovation of 901 New York Avenue NW, Charles Overly, Boston Properties, 901 New York Avenue 
NW, COverly@bostonproperties.com 202.585.0855, Jeff Utz, Goulston & Storrs, 
Jutz@goulstonstorrs.com 202.721.0011 
2.DDOT Tracking Number 301276, Proposed Plan for Paving, 615 H Street NW,  
Kim Mitchell, Kim@cdkmconsulting.com 202.332.0090,  
H Street Land LLC, 750 17th Street NW #1100 202.777.2000 
3.DDOT Tracking Number 105987-71 Proposed Plan for a New Sidewalk Café, 777 I Street NW 
Victor Abisu and Kirk Spare KSpare@tacobamba.com 202.289.7377/443.421.9445 
 
Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA) 
1.WMATA Jack Graham Building, 600 5th NW. Square 487, Lot 17, Petition to Rezone from D-2 to D-5-R 
Shane Dettman, Holland & Knight, Shane.Dettman@hklaw.com 202.469.5169 
 
Historic Preservation Review Board (HPRB) 
1.Nomination for Historic Landmark, Hirshhorn Museum and Sculpture Garden for National Register of 
Historic Places, 700 Independence Avenue SW, Ann Trowbridge, TrowbridgeA@si.edu 
202.633.6555/202.359.5620 
2.Smithsonian South Mall Campus, 600 Maryland Avenue SW, Ann Trowbridge, TrowbridgeA@si.edu 
202.633.6555/202.359.5620 
 
 

Meeting Adjournment 
 
 

Next Meeting: 
Monday, June 11, 2018, at 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW,  

Room G-9 
 

Questions: 
John Tinpe 2C01@anc.dc.gov 

Theresa Harrison 2C02@anc.dc.gov 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov 

www.anc2c.us 
 


